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To.

The Divisional Forest Officer
Chatra (South) Forest Division
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Ref: 1058 f&=i® 21.05.2024

Dear Sir,
Please find query compliance in respect of forest diversion application of Piparwar (43.30 Ha):
SN Query Reply
1 A.6 Det:ils of the payments made in respect of the approval gEaTd H. FP/IH/MIN/708/2009 & HaU ﬁq‘ﬁ 7
under the Forest (conservation) Act, 1980 ac i :
past& Hastd w(Fna 4. FP/iH/MIN/708/;(O)(rJ:e§T ;:‘; # NPVEA, S? fetv Z0nEI N5 m el U
TAlFar ATHSOT canT ‘{& A NPV, CA, Safety Zo.neﬂa.' T & WA A FA Ao %I (Aanextrei=)
T Hel A TR S 5y S iy guen F way A
HaTE AT A ART FHr TS A '
399 & §aY # YEIHUA T9 ZaRT $el 86,39,408.12 F.
AT A & gay # HAa@ a9 fmy 0§
2 ot | f S AeF faeg A, 2T 4w 3ifeha FAW: | Online SE@ H aie | A HfFH A6 H farg 7. 2
NPV 8 f&Tid 115 2012 %I 20827300.00 €. T W JfRA NPV Ed el 115 201231
Safety Zone 8 f&wiia 31 Siwiadl 1994 T 11,15,000.00 F. | 20827300.00 F. FI IRV RTGS no SBINH12163313632
AT R S & G # H19TS AHTIAT GAdT Agl | & AIA A Ad-hoc CAMPA A/c no CA01001587,
Y 7T corporation bank CGO complex lodhi road New Delhi
H o & &Y 7S 7
Online W@ 3 aT¢ | Y HiZHr A6F faeg W. 4
W JfFdua safety Zone & A H aftia
11,15,000.00F Ffe T 3ifera & 715 N oy
GUR FTger feam & |
(Form B as Annexure - l1)
Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

G

(Project Officer)
,/g_ Piparwar UG Phase |
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Piparwar OCP 43.30 Ha. - F.C. No. 8-172/89-FC dt. 03.01.1995

Payment details made by CCL against demand raised by the State Forest Deptt.

Sl Type of depaosit Demand Raised Demand Raised by Payment Details made by CCL against the Remarks
No | (NPV/CANWMP/ by DFO Hzb, DFO Chatra South demand raised by DFO Hazaribag West Division
Others specify) West Vide Letter | Vide Letter No:-794, in respect of Piparwar OCP ( 43.30 Ha. )
No:-3291, Dated:- Dated:-27.03.2023
12,1293
1 | NPV Rs. 62,78,500.00 Rs.74,63,408.12 deposited by Cheque No :-424943, | Payment Details of NPV :
- dt:-05.07.1994 against Demand raised by D.F.O, iN.P.V Rs. 62,78,500.00
2. | NP.V of Safety i Rs.7,11,63,054.00 | pro7iribagh West for (@ 1.45 Lakiv/Ha. )
Zone (74.30 Ha. )* ii. Rs.4,26,97.832.40 | § Net present Value ( N.P.V ) -Rs. 62,78,500.00 iN.P.V - Rs. 2.08.27,300.00
Rs.11,38,60,886.40 | ji cost of forest produce - Rs.10,47,478.90 | Total N.P.V Paid - Rs 2,71,05,800.00
3. | SafetyZone- | Rs.7,43,000.00 iii. Sales Tax - Rs. 1,25,697.46 (@ Rs 6.26 Lakh/Ha. )
Fencing, prot?ctmn ( @Sales Tax 12% on forest produce )
and regeneration iv. TOT(1%) - Rs. 11,731.00 | Payment Details of N.P.V of Safety
3 | 1.5 times Safety 0.00 (on forest produce and sales tax ) ﬁon;:l(s?;]nsl:ﬁa_-&; —— |
3 s. 11,33,60, U was deposite {
iGomci R Rs. 4,33,000.00 deposited by Cheque Noz- A-71/100- | tprouah RTGS UTR .\'o:-lC';I]CR 1202304 |
5. |CA Rs. 4,33.000.00 424944, Dated:-31.01.1994 against Demand raised 0300000226 dt. 03.04.2023 towards x
by D.F.O, Hazaribagh West for N.P.V of safetv zone. ‘;
6. | Cost of forest Rs. 10,47,478.90 i. C.A Land Rs. 4,33,000.00 - .
roduce ) 3
d Communicated vide Letter No:-273-80 dt. 1* Feb, EAJUN S LEr .qu,\ . 5 , ‘!
7. | Sales Tax @Sales | Rs. 1,25,697.46 1994 of General Manager (Env. & Landj CCLHg, i T 2000089 was deposited: vidy
Tax 12% on forest Ranchi. towards CA vide Cheque No:- A-71/100-
produce 424944, Dated:-31.01.199<.
Rs.7,43,000.00 deposited by Cheque No:-0499513,
g | TOT(1%) on forest | Rs. 11,731.00

produce and sales
tax

dt:-05.07.1994 against Demand raised for

i. Safety Zone - Rs. 7,43,000.00
(Fencing, protection and regeneration)
Communicated vide Letter No:-2007-12 Dated:- 15"

July ,1994 of Chief of Revenue, CCL Hq, Ranchi.

Rs 2,08,27,300.00 deposited in Ad-Hoc CAMPA A/c
No. CA01001587 through RTGS SBINH
12163313632 on 11.06.2012

Rs. 11,38,60,886.40 deposited throngh RTGS UTR
No:- ICICR22023040300000226 dt,03.0-+.2023

« Safety zone of 74.30 Ha. include total area of safety zone for 186.50 Ha. of released Forest land in Piparwar OCP, Piparwar Area, cClL.
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State Bank of India

CCL Campus Branch(10400) ‘
CCL Headquarter g
‘Darbhanga House g
Ranchi. ‘

|

Pin Code : 834001

I e
Phone: 9771450354 Email : sbi.1 0400@sb|.co.ln - (.
L_______,___—-————-—"‘______‘_»___________,A-—,_v_‘ I i ———— ... A - - P—

i b et

R

Date -1 2/06/2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the RTGS of Rs.2,08,27,300/(Rs. Two crore eight lakh twenty seven
thousand three hundred only) made in favour of Ad-Hoc CAMPA A/C CA01001587 Corporation
Bank CGO Complex Lodi Road New Delhi by debit AJC of Central Coal fields Ltd, Ranchi A/C
NO 11048999027 on 11/06/2012.vide RTGS NO SBINH12163313632 AD HOC CAMPA

Transfer to 99827044308.

L\ ﬁt, X&D“"m B/
Branch Manager

CCL Campus
Ranchl Z
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RelNo, P Fbrest)/eel[ 2005/ 03 Date: 05.04.2023

To.

The PCCF cum Exvecutive Director
Wasteland Development Board,
Govt Of Tharkhand,

Ranchi.
zone of different forest proposals of

respect of safety
ated 07.11.2022

Sub: Status of NPV payment in
he MoEF&CC guideline d

Central Coalficlds Limited as per t

Dear Sir,
the NPV payment of Safety Zone for proposals

As per the MoEF&CC guideline dated 07.11.2022,
as to be done by 31.03.2023 along

approved (final as well as in-principle) prior to 27.05.2015 w
with simple interest of 12.% w.c.f01.04.2018 onwards till the deposit is made.

In view of the MOEF&CC guideline dated 07.11.2022 payment in respect of sixteen forest
proposal have been made to Jharkhand CAMPA. The detailed status of payment of NPV of safety
2one of sixteen forest proposals of CCL along with payment certificate and status of proposals for

which payment is to be made is enclosed as Annexure .

Thic is for your kind information and further necessary action.

Repards
Yours faithiully

Encl: A above : {1[ &‘ by i,(\"k \\
i +

y —.
.—-r‘(’:; ﬂ‘o“]“‘“ 4
HOD (Forest), CCL
Copy lfor kind information t;

1. DDG, Forest, IRO MoEF&ECC
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ANNEXURE L

A. Proposals for which NPV in vespect of Safety Zone has heen paid:

| Payment

IS No. | Proposal 1 Area ol | Reference of Denand | Status of
‘ name | Safety [ noter atsed hy Cveritication of L Status :
! | fone concerned DEO (Its) | Demand note |
‘ 1 | (in ) ; |
(1 | Ashok OCP 1 06,24 A demand nl s, ! The  demantd note fraid vide RTGS
Cleeo | 10,15,00,356.5¢ wits  uploaded on (TR Mo
| Ha) \ paised hy DFO ( hatra | PARIVESIE port al | IGICR2202307
‘ (8) vide letter no. 704 | on 27.03.2023 and | 3100031314
E dated 27.03.2023 was  verified on dated ‘
: l 30.03.2023. | 31.03.2023 ‘
‘ ‘,‘ ¢-Challan for
! payment Vcncmlul i
' l_“ o [ KL 31.03. 2023 ]
L2 l Sarubera |21 A demand of Rs The dunnn(l note Paid vide RTGS !
| OCP 32,18,14 1 raised by was uploaded on UTR No. 5
| (196,55 DFO Ramgarh vide PARIVESH portal ICICR2202303
\ Ha) letter no. 594 dated on 28.03.2023 and | 3100031488
27.03.2023 was verified on dated
11 30.03.2023 31.03.2023
l e-Challan for
! | | payment generated
on 31.03.2023 L
3 | Laivo UGP | 1.04 A demand of Rs " | The demand note Paid vide RTGS
| (78.59 Ha) - | 20,44,374 raised by was uploaded on UTR No. f
: DFO Ramgarh vide PARIVESH  portal ICICR2202303
| letter no. 584 dated | on 28.03.2023 and | 3100031487
i 27.03.2023 . was verified on dated
| 29.03.2023. 31.03.2023
| ‘ ¢-Challan for
: . payment generated
i on 31.03.2023 !
{4 Piparwar | 743 A demand of Rs.|The demand  note | Paid vide RTGS
i 0C(43.30 11,38,60,886.40 was uploaded on UTR No. |
i | Ha) raised by DFO Chatra PARIVESH  portal ICICR220230+% |
i (S) vide letter no. 794 | on 28.03.2023 and 0300000220
dated 27.03.2023 was  verificd on | dated !
30.03.2023. 03.0:£.2023
e-Challan tor ’
payment generated
e —— on 41,04, 2023 |
5 Rohini 26,13 A demand ol s, | The demand  note | Paid vide RTGS |
ocpP 5,13,45,234 raised by | was uploaded on | UTR No
(71,98 lHa) DFO Ranchi vide letter | PARIVESH portal | ICICR2Z0ZI04 ;
no, 1145 dated | on 29032023 and ozoooorr !
| 28.03.2028 was  veritied on| dated i

b

-

wt
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ﬁ ICICI Bank -

Date-0%-04.2023

1O WHOMSOEVER 1T MAY CONCERH

Thie le to cortily that CENTRAL COALFIELDS | IMITED has matle the hetowr mentionad
05000227 with ouf flonk:-

o ————

payment from their current account 017%

. | Beneficlary Amount | Beneficiary fene | UTR Date
No. | Name uccout no IFSC ETTSURIE Bu—
1 [ JHARKIAN | GBBOT0 | '1507258613 UBIN009 | 1CICA2202304030 | 05
D CAMPA 00893 6335 0000822 ;571
| - ... __;'__...
2 | JHARKHAN | 2528539 1507258621 | UBINO99 [CICR2202304030 ga
D CAMPA 00835 6335 0000823 -
I A 2023 |
i
3 | JHARKHAN | 2123003. 1507258638 | UBINO99 |CICR2202304030 83:
D CANPA |52 00670 6335 0001188 20-23|
I———
Z | JHARKHAN | 2142661 '1507258600 | UBIN099 I(:Jggggzaodoao gi-
73 6335 0 .
D CAMPA 002 2023 |
§ | JHARKHAN | 1474308 '1507258746 | UBINO99 ICICR2;902304030 gi- 1
00385 6335 00008 : -
D CAMPA sl
& | JHARKHAN [ 4894702 11507258877 | UBINO99 |CICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA " | 00996 6335 0000830 04-
’ 2023 |
7 [JHARKHAN | 7892107 | '1507258615 UBINO99 | ICICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA 00493 6335 0000827 04-
2023
2 | JHARKHAN | 1138608 | '1507258708 UBINO99 | ICICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA |86.4 00754 | 6335 0000226 04-
2023
3 [ JHARKHAN | 3769822. | '1507258738 UBINO99 | ICICR2202304030 | 03- |
D CAMPA |05 00964 6335 0001190 04-
2023
10 | JHARKHAN | 2881002 | '1507258436 | UBIN09I ICICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA 00805 6335 0001189 04-
i 2023
11 | JHARKHAN | 5134523 | ‘1507258159 | UBIN099 ICICR2202304030 | 03-
DCAMPA |4 00246 6335 0001191 04-
. 2023
17 | JHARKHAN | 1672595 | ‘1507258595 | UBIN099 [ ICICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA 00799 6335 0008014 04-
2023
ICICI Bank Limited Regdd Office 1 ICIC) Bank Towus, Naar Chakii Clrcla
Miodi Helghts, Ghop No. 3 ' o :
05;5‘,“:“". Diup Ne.08 08 O P Rl Vdokra 30 007,
Henchi » B34 001, Websito wweklcibankcom  Coup, Office : Bank Bandra-Kur
Jhesthnd, indis. CiN ;1651000J1994PLCO21012 g gﬁ:plo; ut?::g:im\:strmi

f I W
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13 | JHARKHAN 3218141 TR07260508 [UNINGDY ICICH2202303310 | 31-
D CAMPA 00436 6335 0031400 03-
2023
11 | JHARKHAN | 2044374 507266607 [URIMO9Y | ICICAZ202303310 | 31-
D CAMPA 00849 6335 0031487 03-
o |2023
15 | JRARKHAN | 1015003 507258371 | UBINO09 [ ICICA2202303310 | 31-
D CAMPA | B5.5 00712 6335 0031314 03-
2023
16 | JHARKHAN | 68699G4 | 1607258950  UBINO9I ICICR2202304030 | 03-
D CAMPA | 4.00 00939 6335 0014793 04-
l 2023 |

It is clarified that this information is furnished In strict co
cnd résponsibility on our part or on the part of any Bank'’
particularly either as guarantor or otherwise.

This certificate is issued at the specific requeét of the said customer.

Icici Bank-Ltd
Ratu Road Ranchi -834001

‘ o TEE

nfidence and without any risx
¢ officials In any respect more
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PART - |
(To be filled up by User Agency)

- A General Details

A-1. Project Details

(i). Proposal No. : FP/JH/MIN 141321/2019

(). Name of Project for which Forest Land is required : Piparwar OCP renewal and change in land
use for Piparwar Underground

(iii). Short narrative of the proposal and Project/scheme for which the forest land is required :
Piparwar ocp43.30 ha was released vide letter no.FNo. -F-8-172/1989-FC.Proposal for extension of
diversion has been submitted on 5.2.2010. MoEFvide FNo-F-8-172/1989-FC(pt) dt7.1.2010 issued letter
about extension of period from 10 years to 30 years.Piparwar UG has been proposed over Piparwar

excavat

(iv). State : Jharkhand

(v). Category of the Proposal : Mining

(vi). Shape of forest land proposed to bg fi!vefted : Non Linear
(vii). Estimated cost of the Project(Rupees in lacs) : 85107
(viii). Area of forest land proposed for'diversion(in ha.): 43.3
(ix). Non-forest land required for this project(in ha.): 0

(x). Total period for which the forest land is proposed to be diverted(in years): 20

A-2. Details of User Agency

(1). Name : Central Coalfields Limited

(if). Address1 ; DARBHANGA HOUSE, CCL, RANCHI
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(v). District : Ranchi

(vi). Pin : 834029

{vii). Landmarks : NIL

(viti). Email address : popprproject@gmail.com

(ix). Landline Telephone No. : 2365806

(x). Fax No. : NIL
{xi). Mobile No. : 8987784408
(xii). Website (if any) : www.centralcoalfields.in

(xiii). Details of Proposals seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for
diversion of forest land submitted by the User Agency in the past

Proposal Submitted in Past
Proposal INo ':__::f Areadfo Area Dalt:-uf Dant:aff
S.no Proposal No. -Proposed for | .. - P
Status. g Diverted(Ha.) | Principle
No. | Diversion(Ha.) Approval Approval
1 Under FP/JH/MIN/121822/2021 928.03 0
Processing # ’
at State
Government .
2 Under FP/JH/MIN/45341/2020 | . .28.35 0
Processing
at State
Government
Total 956.38 V]

(xiv). Legal status of User Agency : Central PSU

A-3. Details of Person Making Application

(i). First Name: Sanjay

(if). Middle Name: NIL
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».mesignatlon: PO
(vi). Address 1: Office of the Project Officer, Piparwar Project
(vil). Address 2: PO- Bachra, Dist- Chatra
(viii). State: Jharkhand
(ix). District: Chatra
(x). Tehsil: NIL
(xi). Pin: 829201
(xii). Landmarks: Near CHP/CPP
(xiii). Email Address: popprproject@grmil.com
(xiv). Landline Telephone No.: 266611

(xv). Fax No.: NIL

(xvi). Mobile No.: 8987784408

(xvii). Copy of documents in support of the competence/authority of the person making this

application to make application on behalf of the User Agency: /=

A4. Details of approvals under the Forest (Conservation) Act , 1980 accorded in the past

Area of
Se':)ial Proposal No MoEF File No Date of forest land | Peridot
approval diverted diversion
1 FP/IJH/MIN/708/2009 | 8-172/1989-FC | 07 Jan 2010 43.3 30
PT-1

A-5. Status of compliance to conditions stipulated in the previous approvals

Serial Conditions
No Proposal No ""iﬁb stipulated by | Details of the compliance
the MoEF
1 FPIWMIN/708/2009 | 8-172/1989- | Legal Status of | The land is notified forest, The
FC PT-1 Forest land shal legal status will remain
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‘non- forest land
Kentified for
compensatory
afforestation will
be notified as
protected forest
under the Indian
Forest Act, 1927

and will be notified as
protected forest under the
Indian Forest Act, 1927, Rs.
433000 paid as CA vide
Cheque no A-71/100-424944
dated 31.01.94 drawn on SBI
Ranchl in favour of DFO vide
letter no- GM(Env-Land)/
Piparwar/94/273-80 dated
01.02.94 and received by DFO
on 01.02.94,

FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 | 8-172/1989- Fencing, Rs. 3042908.12 paid as Safety
FC PT-1 protection and zone (Rs. 1115000), Safety
regeneration of zone Aff 1.5 Times (Rs.
the safety zone 743000), cost of Forest
area will be done Produce (Rs. 1047478.9),
at the project Sales Tax 12% (125697.46)
cost. Besides this, | and ToT 1% (11731.76). the
enrichment details are as under. Rs.
plantation over 1115000.00 paid as safety
one and half times | zone alongwith payment of site
of safety zone handover of 13.11 Ha. Rs.
area In degraded | 743000.00 paid as cheque no-
forest land 0499513 dated 05.07.94 and
elsewhere will be communicated to DFO
done at the Hazaribagh(W) vide letter no-
project cost. RA/1-571/91/2007-12 dated
13.07.94. Demend for
remaining 743000 again
regenerated of safety zone
not paid earfier raised on
20.02.1994 vide letter no- -
20.02.94 by RCCF Hazaribagh.
Rs. 7463408.12 paid by
cheque no A-71/100-424943
dated 31.01.94 on SBI, Ranchi
in favour of DFO
Hazaribagh(W). communicated
to DFO vide letter no- GM(Env-
land)/Piparwar/94/273-80
dated 01.02.1994 and
received by DFO on 01.02.94
(Rs. 6278500.00 as NPV, Rs.
1047478 as forest produce ,
Rs. 125697.46 as Sales Tax,
Rs. 11731.76 as TOT.
FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 | 8-172/1989- | The Lease period Proposal for extension of
" | FCPT-1 | shallremain for 10 | diversion has been submitted
years. to the Ministry of Environment

& Forest, Govt. of India, New
Delhi through the Prindpal
Chief Conservator of Forest
Jharkhand Vide letter no.
CGMPPR)/SOP&P)/ 2009-
10/205 dt. 05.02.2010. St AIG
Forest vide letter no. F No. —F
8-172/1989-FC(pt) dt 7th
January 2010communicated to
the Principal Secretary
(Forests), Government of
Jharkhand, Ranchi about
extension of period from 10
years to 30 years in
accordance with guideline no.
4,16 under the Forest
Conservation Act 1980
diversion 43.30 Ha. of forest
land for Coal mining in Piparwar
OpenCast Project in favour of

M/s CCL.
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date 6,68 Lakhs saplings have
been planted over an area of
268 Ha. with the help of State
Forest Department, 1992-
93(6Ha )(15000N0s),1993-
4(23.6Ha )(59000N0s5), 1994-
95(13Ha 32500N0s), 1995-
96(20Ha )(50000N05), 1996-
97(26Ma )(65000No0s), 1997-
98(12Ha )(30000N0s), 1998-
99(10Ha )(25000N0s), 1999
2000(20Ha )(50000N05),2001-
2002(8Ha )(20000N05),2002-
7003(20%1)(500001‘10@),2003'
2004(8.45Ha )
(21000Nos),2004-2005(10H3 )
(ZSOOONOS),ZOOSZOOG(O.SSFH)
(21000N0s), 2006-2007(5H )
(12500105, 2008-2009(2Ha )
(5000M0s), 2011-2012(33Ha )
(82500N05),2012-2013(5Ha )
(12525No0s),2013-2014(7Ha )
(17500Nos), 2016-2017(3Ha )
(7500”09), 2017-2018(10Ha X
25000Nos), 2018-2019(10Ha X
25000N0s), 2019-2020(4Ha X

10000Nos)
6 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989- | Laborers working | LPG Is being provided to all the
FC PT-1 at the project site employees including workers &
shall be supplied staff by the CCL Management.
with free fuel
wood / other
energy sources.
7 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989- Environmental Compliance of Environmental
FC PT-1 safeguards Clearance conditions as
stipulated by stipulated by MoEF inthe EC is
Environment Wing | being followed and 6 - monthly
of the Ministry - | comrpliance report of the same
shall be strictly is regularty submitted to the
followed. Regional Office of the
MoEF&CC and the Member
Secretary Jharkhand State
pollution control Board, Ranchi.
8 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989- | Oustees will be Land Oustees have been
FCPT-1 rehabilitated as rehabilitated as per the R&R
per the Plan policy of the company.
furnished. Presently there is no R&R
lssues.

Details of pa

e yments made in respect of the approval under the F
" 1980 accorded in the past

Serial Amount paid | Date of
Proposal No MoEF File It P

No P 0 L em/Nature (in Rupees) Payment

1 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989-FC Net present 6278500.00 |[31Jan 1994
PT-1 value

2 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989-FC |  Net present 20827300 11 Jun 2012
PT-1 value

3 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 8-172/1989-FC Compensatory 433000 31 Jan 1994
PT-1 Afforestation

4 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 B8-172/1989-FC Others 1047478 31 Jan 1994
PT-1

5 FP/JH/MIN/708/2009 | 8-172/1989-FC Others 125697.46 | 31Jan 1994
PT-1
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(1). Details of the forest Iand returned back to the State Forest Department or any other
Authority from the forest land diverted In favour of the user agency: No

Area Date Uploaded
8
‘;:" Area ':"::‘ of “'::?:h"‘ Up':.:;gm of |Authority | documentary
| patch : return proof
NIL

A-0. Details of Tvansfer of Lease

Serial Name | Address Date of | MMDR | Transfer MoEF_file | Date of | MoEF

el N::on pc:,sfon transfer | File Deed |COnservation Mo approval | file

NIL

B. Details of land required for the Project

B-1 Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for
diversion of forest land for the Project already submitted in the past

(i). Whether any proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for
diversion of forest land required for the project has been submitted in the past?. : Yes

(i1). Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion
of forest land for the Project already submitted in the past.

Proposal Submitted in Past
Date of
Moef Area Date of
Proposal Area In-
S.no Proposal No. File | Proposed for Final
Status. . . Diverted(Ha.) | Principle
No. | Diversion(Ha.) Approval Approval
1 Under FP/JH/MIN/121822/2021 928.03 0
at State
Government
2 Under FP/JH/MIN/45341/2020 28.35 0
Processing
at State
Government

B-2. Details of forest land proposed to be diverted

B-2.1 Details of Divisions involved

L Details of Divisions Involved
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[f District wise breakup
S.no i 5
District Mame Forest Land(ha.) ';':J&::;t
1. Chatra 13.3 0
Htal 43.3 0
B-2.3 Village wise breakup
Villages wise breakup
S.no Village Forest Land(ha.) | "miorest
1 Mangerdaha 28.27 0
2 Benti 12.6 0
3 Kichto 2,43 0
43.3 0
B-2.4 Component wise breakup
B Component wise breakup
= ) ) - t
S.no Component Forest Land(ha.) r::::?r::s)
1 Infrastructure (Road etc.) 1.39 - 0
2 nalla - 031 0
3 Green belt 1.96 0
4 Reclaimation, Furure UG mining. etc. 39.64 0
Total 743.3 0

C. Maps of forest land proposed to be diverted

Division 1. : Chatra South

(a). No. of patches : Five

(i). Area of forest land proposed to be diverted(in ha.) : 43.3

(ii).Shape of forest land proposed to be diverted : Non Linear

Patch wise details

Kml File of Patches To view KML file

pPatch | Area of Patch(in on google the same may be
No. ha.) downloaded and then open if in
google earth Install in your computer.
1. 2.43 v
8 View File
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(111). Copy of Survey of India Topasheet indicating boundary of forest land

proposed to be diverted: L'Z]

(Iv). Scanned copy of the Geo-referenced map of the rorgsnt land proposed to

be diverted prepared by using DGPS or Total Station: k:]

Justification for locating the Project in forest land and details of alternatives
~* examined

Lo
(). Copy of note containing justification for locating the Project in forest land: /=
E. Employment likely to be generated
(i). Whether the Project is likely to generate employment ?: Yes
(if). Permanent/Regular Employment(Number of péfsohs): 28"

(iif). Temporary Employment(Number of person-days): 137848

E. Displacement of People due to the Project,_if any.

(i). Whether Project involves displacement?: No

G. Details of Cost-Benefit analysis for the Project
(i). Whether the Project requires Cost-Benefit analysis?: Yes

(a). Copy of Cost-Benefit analysis: -75

H. Status of Environmental Clearance
(1). Whether the Project requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986 ? : Yes

(a). Status of the Environmental Clearance to the Project: EC obtained
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" (d). Date ot grant of tnvironmental Clearance to the Project: 20 May 2014

g)- \eN?he':her the Project or a part thereof is located in any Protected Area or their Eco sensitive
on + NO

J. Applicability_of special provisions governing Scheduled Areas

(i).Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in a Scheduled Area? : No

K Status of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act,2006 on the forest
=* land proposed to be diverte ‘

(i). Whether the process for settlement of Rights under the Forest Rights Acts 2006 on the forest

land proposed to’be diverted has been completed? : No

L. Details of land identified for Compensatory. Afforestation

(i). Whether non-forest or Revenue forest land is redui red to be provided by User Agency?: NIL

(ii). Whether the area of non-forest land or Revenue forest land required to be provided by User
Agency for raising Compensatory Afforestation is less than area of forest land proposed to be

diverted 7: NIL
(iif) . Reason for not providing Non-Forest Land: NIL
M. Mining Details

M-
11 Details of grant/renewal of mining lease in the past

Copy of
Serial Period Date of Designation | grant of the Date of Copy of the
No grant/renewal | of authority mining execution | lease deed
X : lease }
1 17 Feb 1982 17 Feb 1982 govt of India '?L 17 Feb 1982 -
T 17 Feb = fak
2032
2 25 Dec 1985 25 Dec 1985 Government Yy & 25 Dec 1985 -
To 25 Dec of India = o
2035

() Nature and quantity of mineral actually extracted from the forest and non-forest land NIL
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Application under the Mineral Concession Rules, 1960 for renewal of the mining lease : No

M-2
Details of Mining Plan

(i)

Date of approval of mining plan : 09 Sep 2006
(i)

Approval authority : CCL BOARD
(iiV)
-
Copy of approval of mining plan : -
(V)

Copy of approved mining plan : A

)
Nature of mining (underground/opencast) : Opencast
(M)
Copy of the detailed land use plan in 14,000 scale prepared by usihé DGPS or Total‘Station :

=
A

L

(vii). Copy of map of the outer boundary of mining lease area: 4=

3
Details of prospecting undertaken to assess mineral reserves

£

i . ;v sl )
Details of extension (if any) of original prospecting licence issued in the past

U
Extension of original prospecting license was extended : No

Serial Designation of Date of From To Copy of the approval accorded
No authority grant date Date for extension
NIL

Brief details of prospecting activities undertaken in the mining lease

(i)
Detail of prospéctlng activity under taken in the mining lease : prospecting activity has been
undertaken by CMPDIL '

M-
5.1 Details of bore holes drilled for prospecting

Sorial No. of Bore holes Diameters(inch) No. of Bore holes Diameters(inch)

1 5 8.5 0 0
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-

PGS S -

1 Coal and
Lignite

100

100

0

100

M-6 Details of approval under the Forest(Consevation) Act, 1980 obtained for undertaking
- prospecting activities in the forest land located in the mining lease

(U]

Approval under the Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980 for undertaking prospecting activities in the
forest land : No

M7 .
Mineral wise details

Number of minerals : NIL

Estimated Proposed | Estimated I Estimated
Serial Estimated Tota ima
Minerals | non forest annual life of minaval
No Jand forest land extraction mine extraction i
1 Coaland 0 0 0 30 0 0
Lignite

(i) Proposed use of the minerals proposed to be raised from the mining lease : NIL

(i) Copy of details of the plan for the transportation of the minerals : No Data

ditional i io
Documents
S.No Documents Remarks
i it Compliance to the EDS
- sought on 21 Dec 2022
2 'j_ Compliance to the EDS
== - sought on 22.09.2022
3 - - Authenticated land
- schedule
4 T undertaking for land
- authentication
5 '7[ undertaking for FRA &
i NOC
6 Iy & Letter boundary adjust
o= ment
7 & EC letter and compliances
8 1 FC and compliances
9 "T:. Application for FRA
10 - Land schedule
11 " details of leasehold area
12 'f!. undertaking for CA land
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13 g «“—“M"M;;M R p;;m plan Part |

- = Y

19 e - - rkz,hq Pan Part [T

20 . Mining Plan Part [V

21 e ¢ Undertaking reqd pt no, C
- Q)

22 b Compliance to the EDS
- sought on 03.09.2019

&2 - Compliance to the EDS
- sought on 21.03.2020

24 b ¢ Complance to the EDS
= sought on 24.9.2020

25 b « Compliance to the query
- raised on 10.3.2023

26 - Query Commpliance to the
= EDS rased.

27 b < Compliance to the EDS
- sought on 28 Nov'2022

28 - Compliance to the EDS
o, sought on 15.05.2024

29 - vilage Plan /Cadastral Plan

30 - Conrpliance to the query
- raised on 15.05,2023

31 y - Redamation Piparwar CCL

32 - Cost Benefit Analysis
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